22, GROUND FLOOR,                     
ADMEASURING 251.62 SQ. FT CARPET AREA 
EQUIVALENT TO 28.065 SQ. MTRS. BUILT-UP 
AREA & 7.795 SQ. MTRS LOFT, JAIN PARK, PLOT 
NO. 12 & 13, SECTOR 36, PHASE II, KAMOTHE, 
NAVI MUMBAI, TAL. PANVEL & DIST. RAIGAD, 
having Valued at RS. 45,00,000/-(RUPEES FORTY 
FIVE LAKH ONLY).

2) FLAT NO. 402, FOURTH FLOOR, ADMEA-
SURING 34.11 SQ. MTRS. BUILT-UP AREA & 
11.61 SQ. MTRS TERRACE, SHRINE APARTMENT 
CHS LTD., PLOT NO. 14, SECTOR 34, PHASE 
II, KAMOTHE, NAVI MUMBAI, TAL. PANVEL & 
DIST. RAIGAD, having Valued at RS. 35,00,000/-            
(RUPEES THIRTY FIVE LAKH ONLY).

3) FLAT NO. 502, FIFTH FLOOR, WING-A      
ADMEASURING 24.720 SQ. MTRS. CARPET 
AREA, in the building known as "ORCHID", project 
known as "AKSHAR EMPERIA GARDEN", SURVEY 
NO. 22, KARADE KHURD, TAL. PANVEL & DIST. 
RAIGAD having Valued at RS. 15,00,000/- (RUPEES 
FIFTEEN LAKH ONLY).

4) FLAT NO. 102, FIRST FLOOR, WING-A,       
ADMEASURING 24.720 SQ. MTRS. CARPET 
AREA, in the building known as "ROSE", project 
known as "AKSHAR EMPERIA GARDEN", SURVEY 
NO. 22, KARADE KHURD, TAL. PANVEL & DIST. 
RAIGAD having Valued at RS. 15,00,000/- (RUPEES 
FIFTEEN LAKH ONLY).

5) FLAT NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, WING                  
ADMEASURING 17.693 SQ. MTRS. CARPET 
AREA, in the building known as "ROSE", project 
known as "AKSHAR EMPERIA GARDEN", SURVEY 
NO. 22, KARADE KHURD, TAL. PANVEL & DIST. 
RAIGAD having Valued at RS.